

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority Vol. LXI *No.*8 Present Issue

3 February 2025

No. 7

NATIONAL HONOURS AND AWARDS ORDINANCE, 2021

Appointment of Member and Secretary of the National Honours and Awards Committee

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor by section 3(1) of the National Honours and Awards Ordinance, 2021, I, Nigel Phillips CBE, Governor hereby appoint Sandra Gwynneth Sim to be a Member of the Committee for a period of three years with effect from 16 February 2025.

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor by section 5 of the National Honours and Awards Ordinance, 2021, I, Nigel Phillips CBE, Governor hereby appoint the Information and Research Support Officer to be Secretary of the Committee for a period of three years with effect from 16 February 2025.

Dated this 27th day of January 2025

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor

The Castle, St Helena 3 February 2025